
SEMI 

SYNTHETIC 

SAE 10W-40 API SP 

ILSAC GF6 

DTOX Signature 10W-40 engine oil is specially formulated for all-year-

round use. It features high-quality hydrocracked base oil and 

MoDTC friction modifier additive.

BENEFITS

Excellent anti-wear and anti-friction

Engine noise reduction

Maintain performance under tough conditions

Increase fuel efficiency

Good cold start behaviour

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS (COA):

PARAMETERS UNITMETHOD SPECIFICATION RESULT

Density @ 15°C

Flash Point (COC)

Ash (sulfated)

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C

Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C

Viscosity Index

HT-HS Viscosity @ 150°C

Pour Point

ASTM D4052

ASTM D92

ASTM D874

ASTM D445

ASTM D445

ASTM D2270

ASTM D4683

ASTM D97

kg/l

°C

mass %

mm²/s

mm²/s

-

mPa.s

°C

Report

Min. 190

-

Report

Report

Min. 130

-

Max. -29.2

0.87

230

1

88.70

13.20

163

3.6

-32


