

## SEMI SYNTHETIC SAE 10W-40 API SP ILSAC GF6



41



recommends

DTOX Signature 10W-40 engine oil is specially formulated for all-year-round use. It features high-quality hydrocracked base oil and MoDTC friction modifier additive.

API SP ILSAC GF6

## **BENEFITS**

- Excellent anti-wear and anti-friction
- Engine noise reduction
- Maintain performance under tough conditions
- Increase fuel efficiency
- Good cold start behaviour

## **CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS (COA):**

PARAMETERS	METHOD	UNIT	SPECIFICATION	RESULT
Density @ 15°C	<b>ASTM D4052</b>	kg/l	Report	0.87
Flash Point (COC)	ASTM D92	°C	Min. 190	230
Ash (sulfated)	ASTM D874	mass %	-	1
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C	ASTM D445	mm²/s	Report	88.70
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C	ASTM D445	mm²/s	Report	13.20
Viscosity Index	<b>ASTM D2270</b>	-	Min. 130	163
HT-HS Viscosity @ 150°C	<b>ASTM D4683</b>	mPa.s	-	3.6
Pour Point	ASTM D97	°C	Max29.2	-32